Name

Chase Camacho
Daniel Waite
Gregory Simmons
Lakeithshion Johnson
Rosa Goodenow

Corrections
Montrilla Jones

Department

Facilities

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Jail Operations

Tax Assessor

Facilities

Dept #
4010
7501
7501
5030
3101

4010

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

October 23, 2023

Title

Control Room Operator-Rover

Inspector

Equipment Operator
Detention Officer

Vehicle Registration Clerk

Housekeeping Day Porter

Salary
$ 40,832
$ 52,356
$ 42,874
$ 51,085
$ 32,675

$ 32,531

Grade
533
536
533
552
530

528

% over Min
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%

15%

Effective Date
10/16/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
11/6/2023
10/16/2023

10/23/2023

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Notes

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Rehire
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Withdrew from Position



