## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## October 23, 2023

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Chase Camacho	Facilities	4010	Control Room Operator-Rover	\$ 40,832	533	0%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval
Daniel Waite	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Inspector	\$ 52,356	536	0%	10/24/2023	HR Preapproval
Gregory Simmons	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 42,874	533	5%	10/24/2023	Court Approval; Rehire
Lakeithshion Johnson	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	0%	11/6/2023	HR Preapproval
Rosa Goodenow	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 32,675	530	0%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval
Corrections								
Montrilla Jones	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter	\$ 32,531	528	15%	10/23/2023	Withdrew from Position